3)​ This shop rental agreement stands cancel upon rent due for more than two months and the 

TENANT has to vacate the premise immediately within 15 days without any further written 

notice from the OWNER​

4)​ The TENANT has paid to the SHOP OWNER an advance of Rs.12,000/- (Rupees Twelve 

thousand only) which will become refundable at the time of TENANT is vacating the 

premises after deducting arrears of Rent / Maintenance charges and Electricity charges, if any. ​

​

This advance amount will not carry any interest and will on no account be adjusted against